OP \$65.00 97279148

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM820204

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Objectivist Center, Ltd.		03/18/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Atlas Society, Ltd.
Street Address:	22001 Northpark Dr., #250
City:	Kingwood
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77339
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97279148	THE ATLAS SOCIETY
Serial Number:	97279137	THE ATLAS SOCIETY PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7146191594

Email: lynne@boisineaulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne Boisineau, BOISINEAU LAW P.C.

Address Line 1: 16478 Beach Blvd., Suite 347
Address Line 4: Westminster, CALIFORNIA 92683

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000211-0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne Boisineau	
SIGNATURE:	/lynne boisineau/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2023	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Name Change 18 March 2022#page1.tif source=Name Change 18 March 2022#page2.tif source=Name Change 18 March 2022#page3.tif source=Name Change 18 March 2022#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0110

source=Name Change 18 March 2022#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0111

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME:

THE ATLAS SOCIETY, LTD.

DOCUMENT TYPE:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENTITY TYPE:

DOMESTIC NOT-FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

DOS ID:

1417081

FILE DATE:

03/18/2022

FILE NUMBER:

220407000259

TRANSACTION NUMBER:

DURATION/DISSOLUTION:

202203180001668-726098

EXISTENCE DATE:

PERPETUAL

COUNTY:

NEW YORK

SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS:

THE CORP.

ATTN: CAROLYN GINO, COO, 22001 NORTHPARK DR #250

KINGWOOD, TX, 77339, USA

FILER:

CAROLYN D. GINO

1038 MIWOK DR, LODI, CA, 95240, USA

You may verfiy this document online at:

http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER:

100001357355

TOTAL FEES:	\$105.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$105.00
FILING FEE:	\$30.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$105.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$0.00	CREDIT CARD;	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$0.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$75.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0112

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

ONE COMMERCE PLAZA 99 WASHINGTON AVENUE ALBANY, NY 12231-0001 WWW.DOS.NY.GOV KATHY HOCHUL GOVERNOR

ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ SECRETARY OF STATE

Filer: CAROLYN D. GINO 1038 MIWOK DR LODI, CA, 95240, USA

Your document has been filed by the Department of State.

We have attached the official filing receipt and related document(s) for the following entity:

DOS ID:

1417081

Entity Name:

THE ATLAS SOCIETY, LTD.

• Retain this letter and attachment(s) for your records. The Department of State does not mail additional copies of the filing receipt or related attachment(s).

Contact Information

- Department of State: Email the Division of Corporations at corporations@dos.ny.gov.
- Department of Taxation and Finance: Visit https://www.tax.ny.gov/help/contact for self-help options and telephone numbers.



TRADEMARK
REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0113



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

One Commerce Plaza 99 Washington Ave. Albany, NY 12231-0001 www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

The Objectivist Center, Ltd.

(Name of Domestic Corporation)
(Name change only)

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

The Objectivist Center, Ltd.

If the name of the corporation has been changed, the name under which it was formed is: Institute for Objectivist Studies, Ltd.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation was filed by the Department of State on: January 25, 1990

THIRD: The law the corporation was formed under is:

Not-for-Profit Corporation Law of the State of New York

FOURTH: The corporation is a corporation as defined in subparagraph (5) of paragraph (a) of Section 102 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law.

FIFTH: The certificate of incorporation is amended as follows:

Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

The Atlas Society, Ltd.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0114

DOS-2119-f (Rev. 09/18)

SIXTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The address to which the Secretary of State shall forward copies of process accepted on behalf of the corporation is:

THE ATLAS SOCIETY, LTD. ATTN: CAROLYN GINO, COO 22001 NORTHPARK DR #250 KINGWOOD TX 77339

(Print or Type Signer's Name)

SEVENTH: The certificate of amendment wa	as authorized by: (Check the appropriate box)
a vote of a majority of the members at a mee	eting.
the unanimous written consent of the member	ers entitled to vote thereon.
a vote of a majority of the entire board of dir	rectors. The corporation has no members.
C/0/2	COO & Secretary
(Signature)	(Capacity of Signer)
Carolyn D. Gino	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0115

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

THE OBJECTIVIST CENTER, LTD.

(Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 803 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law

Filer's Name CAROLYN D. GINO	
Address 1038 MIWOK DR	
City State and Zin Code LODI CA 95240	

NOTES:

- 1. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State to amend paragraph FIRST of a certificate of incorporation to change the name of a domestic corporation. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 2. The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State 's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 3. The certificate must be submitted with a \$30 filing fee.
- 4. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 5. Please be sure to review Section 804 and Section 404 of the Not-for-Profit Corporation Law to determine if any consents or approvals are required to be attached to this certificate of amendment.

For Office Use Only

DOS-2119-f (Rev. 09/18) TRADEMARK 3 of RECORDED: 06/27/2023 REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0116